
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing Contracting RFP No.:  _21-500595

Request for Proposal (RFP) No:

RFP Name:

21-500595

Start-up, Operation and Maintenance of DeKalb County’s Renewable Fuels Facility (RFF)

Date: Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Name Company/ Department/ Organization Phone and Email Address

(404) 687-7198
Phead@dekalbcountyga.gov

Chris Eastgate Cube District Energy

Sowmya Bulusu

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance Sheet

Megan Keffer Nacelle 304-380-4756
megan.keffer@nacellesolutions.com

John Hinton Nova 404-927-3634
jhinton@usanova.com

Roger young DeKalb County/PW - Sanitation 404-391-1079
rlyoung@dekalbcountyga.gov

Phyllis Head DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting

713-0297-1681
Chris.eastgate@cubedistrictenergy.com

DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting (404) 371-3644
jhooper@dekalbcountyga.gov

Jovan Hooper 

LFG Development avkembler@lfgdev.comVance Kemler

SCS Engineers 470-386-6000 
sbulusu@scsengineers.com

Shashank Patel SCS Engineers 470-386-6000
spatel@scsengineers.com

* All participants attended both Pre-Proposal Conference via Zoom teleconference. Page:  _______ of ________1 2
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Terral Roberson BMS Enterprises

678-877-0381
jargo@southernco.com

Bill Bingham Tri Con Holdings, LLC 617-290-1504
bbingham@triconholdings.com

Ed Lewis Cube District Energy 724-462-1639
ed.lewis@cubedistrictenergy.com

678-923-6528
troberson@bmsentlinc.com 

Haley Caddell Ingevity 843-746-8702
haley.caddell@ingevity.com

Name Company/ Department/ Organization Phone and Email Address

Tommy Ocamb Gainesville Truck Center 770-532-8463
tocamb@gainesvilletruckcenter.com

Jon Bandzul Southern Company Gas 404-506-3458
jbandzul@southernco.com

Gov Siegel Nacelle 202-494-4500
gov.siegel@nacellesolutions.com

F. Karl Adkins DeKalb County/WorkSource DeKalb 678-436-6472
fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov

Caleb Clement Cube District Energy 865-809-6547
caleb.clement@cubedistrictenergy.com

Jonathan Argo Southern Company Gas
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